FORM PTO-1595	CORRE	05-06-2	2003	EN SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92				<u></u>	d Trademark Office
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents				emuoob lanigiro t	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John Kenneth Fogg		102440	653	ng party(ies):	s. 42
John Kenneuri ogg	•	Name: <u>Semt</u>	ech Corporatio	n	
		Internal Addı	ress: Suite 10	000	40
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no 3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addre City <u>Morrisv</u>	ess: <u>133 So</u> ille State	uthcenter Ct. North Carolina	Zip <u>27560</u>
Assignment	□Merger	Additional na	ame(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes	☑ No
Security Agreement	☐Change of Name		. .	2	
Other		4- 4	18 - c	35	
Execution Date: 04/28/03					
4. Application number(s) of	or patent number(s):				
If this document is being	g filed together with a ne	w application, the exe	cution date of t	he application is: 04/28/03	
A. Patent Application No.(s			B. Patent No.(s)		
\iau	24266				
~ ~	24266,	Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Y	es 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of p correspondence concerning	6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Michael D. Murphy		. 7.	Tota	l fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: Coats & I	Bennett, P.L.L.C.		⊠E	nclosed	
Street Address: 1400 Cre	escent Green, Suite 300		☐ Ar	uthorized to be charged to d	eposit account
		8.	Depo	sit account number: 18-116	,
City: Cary State:	NC Zip: 27511		(Attach	duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE				
9. Statement and signature					
_		ng information is true	and correct and	d any attached copy is a true	e copy of the original document.
Michal D. Murphy	Muh	- 1 - 101		04/28/03	,,
Name of Person Signing	77-44-4	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages com	prising cover sheet: 1				
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.	4/94)				
			h this portion		
Mail documents to be recor	rded with required cover	sheet information to:	-		
		Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trad	lemarks	
		Box Ass	ignments n, D.C. 20231		
m. a.o. to sales	ation for this acceptance	•	•		dad including time for milanter to
document and gathering Patent and Trademark C	the data needed, and comp	oleting and reviewing the Systems, PK2-1000C, W	sample cover sl	heet. Send comments regarding	led, including time for reviewing the ig this burden estimate to the U.S. anagement and Budget, Paperwork
30/2003 BSAYASI1 0000001	5 10424266				
CC. 8891	AA AA 00	ı			

PATENT

REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0892

4/28/03 Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, John Kenneth Fogg, of 208 Briardale Avenue, Cary, North Carolina 27519, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a BATTERY CHARGING METHOD AND APPARATUS, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, hereby sell and assign to SEMTECH CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, their entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by SEMTECH CORPORATION, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by John Kenneth Fogg had this assignment and sale not been made.

	: :
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINACounty	
do hereby certify that John Kenneth Fogg personal acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing in	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the $\frac{28}{2}$	
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires 6/28/03	

RECORDED: 04/28/2003 REEL: 014019 F